
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL 

Auction Date: July 23, 2024 

Sale Name: Q KLONDIKE 

Bid Method: Lump Sum 

Minimum Bid: _____ $.:..6
.:..
4_1..:.,o_o_o_.o_o ____ _ 

Agreement No.: _....c3
::..:
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84

.;..._
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Estimated Volume: 3,738 Mbf 

Bidder's Name Amounl Bid 
Check Apparent 

High Bid 

I BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC 

2 __________________ _ 

3 ___________________ _ 

--------------------

5 ___________________ _ 

6 ___________________ _ 

--------------------

8 ___________________ _ 

9 __________________ _ 

10 ___________________ _ 

II 

12 

--------------------

BOISE CASCADE WOOD PRODUCTS, LLC 
Apparenl High Bidder 

1274 BOISE ROAD 
Addreos 

KETTLE FALLS, WA 99141 
City. Sul<. Zip 

509-680-1613
Phone (Including area code) 

Auctioneer's Comments: 

$641, I 02.67 0 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

□ 

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed orlglnal 

should be sent to the Title & Records Office. 

Revi5ittl l>Jite: 07/0512022 



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 2,391 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Northeast

30-106142

$477,000.00

Lump Sum

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

July 23, 2024

NO BIDS

Q COPPER SWAN

0





STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 3,162 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Olympic

30-103762

$123,000.00

Lump Sum

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

July 24, 2024

No Bids Received 

Blue View

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 
original must be mailed within two business days.

No Bids Received 



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 643 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

Western Forest Products US LLC

July 24, 2024

Western Forest Products US LLC

Pistol Pete Sort 1

Vancouver, WA  98666

30-106408

$700.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$700.00

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 489 Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 1,396 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

243701 Hwy 101 Olympic

30-106409

$550.00

Scale / mbf

Sierra Pacific Ind.

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$600.00

$600.00

July 24, 2024

Interfor US Inc.

Pistol Pete Sort 2

Port Angeles, WA   98363

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-640-8057

Interfor US Inc.



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 349 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

301 Hagara St Olympic

30-106410

$575.00

Scale / mbf

Sierra Pacific Industries

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$650.00

$675.00

July 24, 2024

Buse Timber & Sales Inc.

Pistol Pete Sort 3

Aberdeen,  WA 98520

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-427-8218

Sierra Pacific Industries



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 72 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 
original must be mailed within two business days.

425-508-6341

Fritch Forest Products Inc.

July 24, 2024

Fritch Forest Products Inc.

Pistol Pete Sort 4

Snohomish, WA   98296

30-106411

$550.00

Scale / mbf

Buse Timber & Sales, Inc.

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$730.00

$650.00

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

18507 Waverly Drive S.E. Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 148 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

810 N.W. Alta Way Olympic

30-106412

$1,350.00

Scale / mbf

Fritch Forest Products Inc.

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$1,400.00

$1,425.00

July 24, 2024

Alta Forest Products

Pistol Pete Sort 5

Chehalis, WA   98532

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-808-2934

Alta Forest Products



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 257 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360427-8218

Sierra Pacific Industries

July 24, 2024

Sierra Pacific Industries

Pistol Pete Sort 6

Shelton, WA  98584

30-106413

$475.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$475.00

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

421 S. Front St Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 46 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

18507 Waverly Drive, S.E. Olympic

30-106414

$450.00

Scale / mbf

Fritch Forest Products

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$475.00

$520.00

$475.00

July 24, 2024

Alta Forest Products 

Pistol Pete Sort 7

Snohomish, WA   98296

Sierra Pacific Industries

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

425-508-6341

Fritch Forest Products



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 1,393 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

333 Eclipse Way Olympic

30-106415

$450.00

Scale / Ton

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$550.00

July 24, 2024

Port Angeles Hardwood

Pistol Pete Sort 8

Port Angeles,  WA   98363

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-908-7806

Port Angeles Hardwood



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 36 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-452-3341

Evergreen Fibre

July 24, 2024

Evergreen Fibre

Pistol Pete Sort 9

Port Angles, WA   98362

30-106416

$25.00

Scale / Ton

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$25.26

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

2095 Blue Mt. Rd Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 873 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

360-908-7806

Port Angeles Hardwood

July 24, 2024

Port Angeles Hardwood

Pistol Pete Sort 10

Port Angeles, WA   98363

30-106417

$25.00

Scale / Ton

Evergreen Fibre Inc.

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$26.00

$25.26

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

333 Eclipse Industrial Parkway Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 393 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 1496 Olympic

30-106418

$850.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$2,000.00

July 24, 2024

Stella Jones Corporation

Pistol Pete Sort 11

Tacoma,  WA   98401

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

253-381-1907

Stella Jones Corporation



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 35 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent

High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 04/04/2007

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact.  The signed, 

original must be mailed within two business days.

253-381-1907

Stella Jones

July 24, 2024

Stella Jones

Pistol Pete Sort 12

Tacoma,  WA    98401

30-106419

$1,350.00

Scale / mbf

Alta 

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$2,000.00

$1,400.00

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Bos 1496 Olympic



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 60 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-532-2323

Sierra Pacific Industries, Aberdeen

July 25, 2024

Sierra Pacific Industries, Aberdeen

Lickety Split Sort 1

Aberdeen WA 98520

30-106672

$700.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$700.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

301 Hagara Street Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 96 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

503-357-2131

Stimson Lumber, Clatskanie OR

July 25, 2024

Manke Lumber, Tacoma

Lickety Split Sort 2

Portland OR 97225

Western Forest Products, Vancouver

Stimson Lumber, Clatskanie OR

$675.00

$755.00

30-106673

$550.00

Scale / mbf

Buse Timber & Sales, Everett

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$625.00

$650.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

9400 SW Barnes Road, Suite 530 Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 440 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-532-2323

Sierra Pacific Industries, Centralia

July 25, 2024

Sierra Pacific Industries, Centralia

Lickety Split Sort 3

Aberdeen WA 98520

30-106674

$525.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$535.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

301 Hagara Street Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 1,735 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-532-2323

Sierra Pacific Industries, Aberdeen

July 25, 2024

Sierra Pacific Industries, Aberdeen

Lickety Split Sort 4

Aberdeen WA 98520

30-106675

$525.00

Scale / mbf

Alta Forest Products, Amanda Park

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$545.00

$525.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

301 Hagara Street Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 24 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-584-5134

Alta Forest Products, Teevin Bros (Rainier OR)

July 25, 2024

Alta Forest Products, Teevin Bros (Rainier OR)

Lickety Split Sort 5

Chehalis WA 98532

30-106676

$1,350.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$1,401.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

810 NW Alta Way Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 8 Mbf

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

0

July 25, 2024

No Bids

Lickety Split Sort 6 30-106677

$450.00

Scale / mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

Pacific Cascade



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:

Sale Name: Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Estimated Volume: 156 Tons

Minimum Bid:

Check Apparent
High Bid

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Address REGION

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

360-577-7112

Pacific Fibre Products, Longview

July 25, 2024

Pacific Fibre Products, Longview

Lickety Split Sort 7

Longview WA 98632

30-106678

$25.00

Scale / Ton

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

$25.00

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original 
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Auctioneer's Comments:

 

Auctioneer's SignatureApparent High Bidder

PO Box 278 Pacific Cascade
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